PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3491319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY QUINTON	08/13/2015
ANDREW HUGHES	08/13/2015
TRENT MCCLEMENTS	08/13/2015
SANJIV TANEJA	08/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABREEZIO, LLC
Street Address:	640 W. CALIFORNIA AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 210
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)477-0703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (831) 476-5506
Email: gpatent@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STUART T AUVINEN

Address Line 1: 429 26TH AVE.

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AB-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART T AUVINEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart T Auvinen 36435/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 7

source=AssignSignAB6#page1.tif



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received,

Bradley Quinton, of Vancouver BC, Canada, Trent McClements, of Brunaby BC, Canada, Andrew Hughes, of Vancouver BC, Canada, and Sanjiv Taneja, of Cupertino California,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Abreezio, LLC of Sunnyvale, California,

and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions in the application entitled "Circuitry and Method for Critical Path Timing Speculation in RAMs" invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (8) the Provisional application for United States patent, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 62/183,092, filed 6/22/15.
- (C) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 7/15/2015 United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number **14800528** filed 7/15/2015.
- (D) any patent, reexaminations or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (E) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting applications and/or patent(s) as follows: 100 % to Abreezio, LLC.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions therefor, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

Bradley Qui State: Vancouser County: British Colonia Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on A=10+ (3, 2015 (da by Bradley Quinton, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.	nton
State: Vancouse() Sounty: Br. f.sh Columbia Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on A=10f (3, 2015 (daby Bradley Quinton, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me	inton
State: Vancouse() Sounty: Br. f.sh Columbia Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on A=10f (3, 2015 (daby Bradley Quinton, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me	inor
County: <u>おいもららしていた</u> 。 } ss Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on <u>A = いわりつ へつ ついまで (</u> da by Bradley Quinton , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b the person who appeared before me	
County: நீ <u>ட்டிக் கெட்டிக</u> ்க } Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on <u>A ஆசி (3, 2க) (</u> da by Bradley Quinton , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b the person who appeared before me	
by Bradley Quinton , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.	
	te) e
Witness my hand and official s	seal.
Notary Priss Notar	
J.M. 200	
Trent McClem	ents
State: Vancouver }	
County: B. Lesh Columbia	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on A C	te) be
Witness my hand and official s	seal.
	TESS
Notary Pu	
My Commission Expires WORRIS LAW Kieren S. Morris Barrister and Selicitor 700-838 Hastings St. Vencourer, SC V&C OAE	

State: Vicasionier	_ }	
County: Bridish Colons	} ss	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Andrew Hughes , proved to me on person who appeared before me.	before me on \underline{A} the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the
	Witness	my hand and official seal.
My Commi	ssion Expires	Notary Public MORRIS LAW Kieran S. Morris Carrister and Spilicitus
		700-838 Maetings St. Vancouver, BC VSC SAS
		Sanjiv Taneja
State:	. }	
County:	}ss }	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) to by Sanjiv Taneja , proved to me on the person who appeared before me.	pefore me on basis of satisfac	(date) tory evidence to be the
	Witness	my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public
My Commis	sion Expires	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received.

Bradley Quinton, of Vancouver BC, Canada, Trent McClements, of Brunaby BC, Canada, Andrew Hughes, of Vancouver BC, Canada, and Sanjiv Taneja, of Cupertino California,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Abreezio, LLC of Sunnyvale, Californía,

and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions in the application entitled "Circuitry and Method for Critical Path Timing Speculation in RAMs" invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the Provisional application for United States patent, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 62/183,092, filed 6/22/15.
- (C) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 7/15/2015 United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 14800528 filed 7/15/2015.
- (D) any patent, reexaminations or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (E) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting applications and/or patent(s) as follows: 100 % to Abreezio, LLC.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions therefor, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has helow.	nereunto set its hand and seal on the date
	Bradley Quinton
State:	} ss
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) to by Bradley Quinton , proved to me on the person who appeared before me.	before me on(date) the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
	Witness my hand and official seal.
My Commis	Notary Public
•	Trent McClements
State:	} ss _}
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Trent McClements , proved to me of the person who appeared before me.	pefore me on(date) n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
	Witness my hand and official seal.
May Corarrie	Notary Public

	Andrew Hughes
State:	}
Subscribed and sworn to by Andrew Hughes , pro person who appeared b	o (or affirmed) before me on(date) oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the efore me.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	Sarpy bruge'
	Sanjiv Taneja
State: <u>(Wiforwig</u> County: <u>Sawla</u> C	ava }ss
Subscribed and sworn to by Sanjiv Taneja , prove person who appeared b	o (or affirmed) before me on <u>AUG 13,7015</u> (date) od to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the efore me.
	Witness my hand and official seal.
	Angela Gonzalez, Notary Public Notary Public
SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE	My Commission Expires 12/17/2017

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out	
See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be comple	ered only by document signerist, not Notary)
<u> </u>	
A	
S	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (If any)
	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sawa County	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 18th day of AUG. 2015 by Date Month Year
	(and (2)), Name(x) of Signer(s)
ANGELA GONZALEZ Commission # 2049416 Notary Public - California & Baria Clara County My Comm Expires Oct 17, 2017	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Seal	
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	aliona
Title or Type of Document: 1504144 01 Number of Pages: 2 (45igner(s) Other Than N	TWENTIN Document Date: 813115 HOPERCONTON James Above:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNo	

RECORDED: 08/20/2015